
 

 

George Washington Birthday Celebration Committee (GWBCC) 
Monday, November 17, 2025 

7:00 PM 
Lloyd House 

220 N. Washington Street 
 

Agenda 
 

1. Call to Order 
 

2. Approval of October 20, 2025 minutes 
 

3. Chair’s Report 
 

4. Marketing and Public Relations Report 
 

5. VA250, Alexandria250, and other community reports 
 

6. Unfinished Business 
a) Marching band/performance group update 
b) Opening of parade participant registration 
c) 2026 fundraising 

i. Duvall House event recap – November 15 
ii. Port City Brewery Trivia Night – Thursday, November 20 

iii. Sponsorship/donor update/outreach 
iv. Old Town Business Donation Drive 

d) Preparations for adverse weather 
 

7. New Business 
a) 2026 event overview and updates 

 
8. For the Good of the Cause 

 
9. Public Comment 

 
10. Adjournment 

 
Dates to Remember 

 
Next GWBCC Meeting (Lloyd House): Monday, November 17 at 7:00 p.m. 

Port City Brewery Company Trivia Night: Thursday, November 20 
GWBCC Meeting (Virtual): Monday, December 1 

GWBCC Meeting (Lloyd House): Monday, December 15 
GWBCC Meeting (Virtual): Monday, January 5, 2026 
Mayor’s Sponsorship Tea: Saturday, January 17, 2026 

GWBCC Meeting (Lloyd House): Monday, January 19, 2026 
GWBCC Meeting (Virtual): Monday, February 2, 2026 

City Council approval of GW Proclamation: Tuesday, February 10 
Parade Day: Saturday, February 14, 2026 


